

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1981

"AN ACT TO AMEND CERTAIN STATUTES CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT,
ALTERATION, AND VACATION OF COUNTY ROADS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1981.

Amend House Bill No. 1981 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 11, delete "twenty (20)" and substitute "thirty (30)"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "unsuccessful" and substitute "not obtained"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "newspaper published" and substitute "newspaper of general circulation published"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "twenty (20)" and substitute "thirty (30)"

AND

Page 6, delete line 16, and substitute the following:
"shall be paid ~~the following~~ reasonable costs and expenses based upon the current market rate out of the ~~county treasury~~ registry of the court"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "expenses" and substitute "expenses against the petitioner"

AND

Page 7, line 18, delete "(c)" and substitute "(c)(1)"

AND



Page 7, delete line 21, and substitute the following:
"against the county for lands taken by opening of the road.

(2) The petitioners shall cause notice to be served upon the landowners as provided by the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure."

AND

Page 7, delete line 24, and substitute the following:
~~"thereof. The~~ If service is not obtained, the county clerk shall publish for one (1) insertion for two (2) weeks in some"

AND

Page 7, line 25, delete "bona fide" and substitute "~~bona fide~~ general"

AND

Page 7, line 25, delete "~~at least ten (10) days~~" and substitute "at least ~~ten (10)~~ thirty (30) days"

AND

Page 7, line 26, delete "~~before the date of the hearing~~" and substitute "before the date of the hearing"

AND

Page 9, line 24, delete "twenty (20)" and substitute "thirty (30)"

AND

Page 9, delete line 25, and substitute the following:
"108. If service is not obtained, then ~~The~~ the county clerk shall publish for one (1) insertion for two (2) weeks in some newspaper"

AND

Page 9, line 26, delete "bona fide" and substitute "~~bona fide~~ general"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Scroggin
KLL/MEM - 03-10-2005 15:02 _____
KLL300

Chief Clerk